4-14-14 RECOR Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)



I.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings	2726661	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): MARK GRAHAM MARTIN ROCHE	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: R.G. PARTNERSHIP LLP Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖵 Yes 🍇 No	C/O MARTIN ROCHE MA	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Street Address: 4725 N. FEDERAL HIGHWAY CityFORT LAUDERDAUS FL Zip.33308 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new applic A. Patent Application No.(s)	2824125 cation, the execution date of the application is: 3/19/04 B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached? 🖳 Yes 🔯 No		
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40 Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 2320 DEZ MARPL,	8. Deposit account number:	
City: FORT LAUDERDALE State: FC Zip: 33301	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. ALVIN S. BLUM 30448 Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

04/16/2004 SSITHIB1 00000014 10824125

40.00 DP d1 FC:8021

PATENT

REEL: 015224 FRAME: 0867

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	R 90318	
MARK GRAHAM		
Whereas, I'We, MARTIN ROCHE of FORT LAUDERDALE, FL, hereafter		
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in		
WALKING LEG SUPPORT		
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on		
Application Number/		
Whereas, Marthy Roche of 4725 M. Fed they to assignee whose mailing address is 4725 M. Fed they desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	3 19/04, and herein referred is	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of Zero dollars (\$		
Executed this 19 day of MArch	, 20 <u>a</u> <u>U</u>	
at	noth forle	
State of Abway SS:	(Signature)	
Before me personally appeared said		
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this		
day of	Sin Sonati	
Seal MARION A. SALVATI MY COMMISSION # DD 049907 EXPIRES: August 14, 2005 (Motary Public)		
Note: Signatures of all the invertors or assignees of record of the entire interest of their representative(s) are equired. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is required, See below.		
* Total of forms are submitted.		

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

REEL: 015224 FRAME: 0868

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of certain Inventions (as defined below); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all right title and interest in and to the Invention and all intellectual property associated therewith.

AGREEMENT

For good and valuable consideration and in consideration of the mutual covenants and conditions herein contained, the Parties agree as follows:

Assignor hereby sell, transfer and assigns all right, title and interest in and to the orthopedic boot co-invented by Martin W. Roche, M.D. and Mark Graham (the "Invention") together with all intellectual property associated therewith, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for its own use and behalf, and for its legal representatives and assigns. The Intellectual property means any common or statutory rights, including but not limited to, all patent and patent applications, now or hereinafter in existence, any continuing and divisional patent applications and any reissue, reexamination or extension of any such patent including any foreign counterparts thereto, any trade secrets, know-how, technical information relating to the Invention and any copyrights therein together with all rights to enforce the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the parties hereto has duly executed this Agreement effective as of the day and year first above written.

MARK GRAHAM

Date: 3 19 ,2003

RG PARTNERSHIP LLP

By: Martin W, Roche, M.D.

Its: Managing Partner

Date: 3/19, 2003

C:\Data\Temporary\#732618 v1 - Graham - Assignment of Invention.doc

PATENT REEL: 015224 FRAME: 0869

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

This Agreement is entered into this 30 day of 12003 (the "Effective Date") by and between Martin W. Roche, M.D. whose address is 4725 North Federal Highway, Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33308 ("Assignor") and RG Partners LLP, a Florida limited liability partnership whose mailing address is c/o Martin W. Roche, M.D. 4725 North Federal Highway Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33308 ("Assignee").

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of certain Inventions (as defined below); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all right title and interest in and to the Invention and all intellectual property associated therewith.

AGREEMENT

For good and valuable consideration and in consideration of the mutual covenants and conditions herein contained, the Parties agree as follows:

Assignor hereby sell, transfer and assigns all right, title and interest in and to the orthopedic boot coinvented by Martin W. Roche, M.D. and Mark Graham (the "Invention") together with all intellectual
property associated therewith, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for its own use and
behalf, and for its legal representatives and assigns. The Intellectual property means any common or
statutory rights, including but not limited to, all patent and patent applications, now or hereinafter in
existence, any continuing and divisional patent applications and any reissue, reexamination or extension of
any such patent including any foreign counterparts thereto, any trade secrets, know-how, technical
information relating to the Invention and any copyrights therein together with all rights to enforce the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the parties hereto has duly executed this Agreement effective as of the day and year first above written.

MARTINW ROCHE MD

Date: 12/30, 2003

RECORDED: 04/14/2004

RG PARTNERSHIP LLP

By: Martin W. Roche, M.D.

Its: Managing Partner

Date: (λ/3^O, 2003

C:\Data\Temporary\#732607 v1 - Roche - Assignment of Invention.doc

PATENT REEL: 015224 FRAME: 0870